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Speaker: Raouf Mama

	Day: Friday
	Location: Ballroom

	Date: March 28, 2003
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	10:45
	AV and Sound Check – Ballroom

	10:50
	

	10:55
	

	11:00
	Seufert escorts speakers to pre-session briefing in ready room

	11:05
	

	11:10
	

	11:15
	

	11:20
	

	11:25
	Participants take assigned seats, etc.

	11:30
	Presider Amorosino steps up

Music Fades

Presider Amorosino gives welcome, makes announcements, introduces awards, etc.

	11:35
	Awards presenters make awards

Awards:

1) TESOL Heinle Award for Excellence in Teaching (1)

2) TESOL Research Interest Section/Heinle Distinguished Research Award
(1) 

3) TESOL Professional Development Scholarships (36)


Presenters:

1) Jean Wheeler
2) Dudley Reynolds
3) Jodi Eisterhold


	11:40
	

	11:45
	Romney introduces Raouf Mama

	11:50
	Presentation by Raouf Mama

Presider Amorosino closes session 

Music fades in

	11:55
	

	12:00
	

	12:05
	

	12:10
	

	12:15
	

	12:20
	

	12:25
	

	12:30
	

	12:35
	

	12:40
	

	12:45
	

	12:50
	

	12:55
	

	13:00
	

	13:05
	Music Out

	13:10
	

	13:15
	

	13:20
	


Featured Speaker Session Protocol, Page 2

	Speaker: Raouf Mama

	Day: Friday 
	Place: Ballroom

	Date: March 28, 2003
	


	Presider:
	Chuck Amorosino, TESOL Executive Director, Alexandria, Virginia, USA   camorosino@tesol.org

	Introduction of Speaker
	Mary Romney, Quinebaug Valley Community College, Willimantic, Connecticut, USA cordero@galaxyinternet.net

	Speaker
	Raouf Mama MAMA@easternct.edu

	Pre-Session Briefer

(Stage Manager)
	Myles Hoenig  mylesh@yahoo.com

	Name of Award
	Awards:

1) TESOL Heinle Award for Excellence in Teaching  (1)

2) TESOL Research Interest Section/Heinle Distinquished Research Award
(1) 

3) TESOL Professional Development Scholarships (36)


Presenters:

1) Jean Wheeler

2) Dudley Reynolds

3) Jodi Eisterhold



	Award Presenter:
	

	Award Recipient:
	

	Welcoming Remarks:
	

	Other acknowledgements:
	

	DIAS - VIP guests
	Mama

Wheeler

Reynolds

Eisterfeld

Romney

Amorosino

	Entertainment
	

	Entertainment Contact:
	

	VIP-Liaison
	Seufert – Escorts speakers to ready room. After, escorts speakers to next destination.

	Reserved UP Front seating to be arranged for: 
	Interpreter 1

Interpreter 2

Awards Recipients (up to 36 seats)

Pre-Session Briefer

	AV needs
	

	Podium decorations
	

	Special needs:
	Sign Language interp – Paige Schumaker

Wheelchair space up front, Handicapped seating up front, on the aisles – CO

	Central Office Troubleshooter:
	CO

	AV Staff in Charge:
	CO

	Handouts:
	Number:           

	Volunteers Needed:
	Names:                                  Location:

	Room Overflow Contingency Plan
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


Modified 3/13/2003 2:22 PM
Dear Session Participants:

On behalf of the Convention Chair Mark Algren and the members of TESOL, I would like to thank you for agreeing to help us stage this presentation. As the speakers leading up to our featured speaker, you will be instrumental in making this session memorable for the featured speaker, awards recipients and the audience.

In this e-mail, you will find the staging guide for this presentation. It is not a script, but simply a document that outlines who speaks, when they speak and how long they speak.  

1. At 11:00 on the day of your “presentation”, please gather with your fellow speakers in the WEST  VIP Suite on the 4th level of the convention center. Bear left as you go up the main stairs.

2. At that time, if you have any questions about the order, please consult with the “stage manager” (Pre-Session Briefer) and your fellow session participants. 

3. At 11:25, your stage manager will escort you to the ballroom for the presentation. You will then take your seats on the dais. 

4. The cue to begin the presentation will at the discretion of the presider.

5. Please try to stay within the allotted times in consideration of the featured speaker.

See you in Baltimore!

Tom
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